

Topics

December 11, 2023

MIRAIT ONE Corporation

[MIRAIT ONE Corporation] Issues Integrated Report 2023

MIRAIT ONE Corporation (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President and Chief Executive Officer: Toshiki Nakayama; "MIRAIT ONE") has issued its Integrated Report 2023.

It provides a report on initiatives aimed at short-, medium- and long-term value creation by the MIRAIT ONE Group, which is working to transform its business structure and contribute to society, and the results of such initiatives. The overall report is made up of five sections on Values and Vision, Value Creation Strategy, Sustainability Management, Corporate Governance and Data based on the MIRAIT ONE Group Vision 2030 and the 5th Medium-term Management Plan starting in fiscal 2022, and initiatives aimed at sustainability and materiality, in an effort to provide a brief, yet comprehensive report.

Please see the Company's website for the Integrated Report 2023.

https://www.mirait-one.com/assets/pdf/esg_en/report-2023.pdf

About MIRAIT ONE Corporation

MIRAIT ONE Corporation was launched on July 1, 2022 through the integration of MIRAIT Holdings Corporation, MIRAIT Corporation, and MIRAIT Technologies Corporation. MIRAIT ONE has established "co-creating an exciting future through challenges and technology" as its purpose (significance of existence), and is engaged in the resolution of issues faced by customers and society and regional revitalization by promoting initiatives such as urban development and regional development, corporate DX and GX, green business and global business based on the technical capability cultivated until now in telecommunications facility construction and the civil engineering business.